

1

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G598] PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 18th SEPTEMBER

[2015

Public Hospitals Act 1994

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF DARU GENERAL HOSPITAL

I, Rev Saika Aragu, Chairman of Daru General Hospital Management Board, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 22 of the *Public Hospitals Act* 1994, and all other powers me enabling, through a merit based selection process approved by the Departmental Head of the Department responsible for personnel management matters, hereby appoint Sr Oprah Tugo as Acting Chief Executive Officer of the Daru General Hospital, for a period of three (3) months, commencing on and from 27th August, 2015 up to and including 26th November, 2015.

Dated this 15th day of September, 2015.

Rev. S. ARAGU, Chairman—Daru General Hospital Board.

Public Hospitals Act 1994

APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF POPONDETTA GENERAL HOSPITAL

I, Cecil Siembo, Chairman of Popondetta General Hospital Management Board, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 22 of the *Public Hospitals Act* 1994, and all other powers me enabling, through a merit based selection process approved by the Departmental Head of the Department responsible for personnel management matters, hereby appoint Dr Gunzee Gawin as Chief Executive Officer of the Popondetta General Hospital, for a period of four (4) months, commencing on and from 9th February, 2015.

Dated this 11th day of September, 2015.

C. SIEMBO, Chairman—Popondetta General Hospital Board.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Acting Government Printer, Port Moresby.—571.